
How we work with you in 
terms of your sexuality and 

relationship choices 
This is about Northcott’s Sexuality and 

Relationship Policy



Our Policy is:

Everyone has the right to make 
their own choices, learn about their 
body, sex and relationships, enjoy 
sexual relationships and be free 
from abuse.

We respect the choices you make 
about your relationships.

We make sure that the 
staff supporting you have 
opportunities to access sexual 
health, sexuality and relationship 
information and education.

We offer opportunities for 
you to access sexual health, 
sexuality and relationship 
information and education.



We support you to access sex services 
and support you with preparation for 
a sexual activity within the law.

We do not make assumptions or 
judgements about your sexual 
preference or the sexual activities 
that you choose to be involved in.

We respect your right for privacy 
and dignity when providing 
services to you.

We make sure that you have all the 
information you need and the time 
to ask questions.  

We support you by having two 
staff members present when 
supporting your preparation to be 
involved in a sexual activity with 
another person or persons.

Privacy 
Policy


